07/07/2008 11
Image# 28932116504
FEC REPORT OF RECEIPTS
FORM 3X AND DISBURSEMENTS
For Other Than An Authorized Committee
Office Use Only
1. NAMEOF USE FEC MAILING LABEL Example:lf typing, type
COMMITTEE (in full) OR TYPE OR PRINT Yy over the lines

| California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal |
N o e I |

1325 J Street, Suite 1560
A%DRESS(numberandstreet) | N O O B

Check if different |\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\'
than previously

Sacramento CA 95814
reported. (ACC) P | (Il | Enad = SR
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER W CITY A STATEA ZIPCODE A
C00155366 3. ISTHIS X NEW AMENDED
REPORT (N) OR (A)
4. TYPE OF REPORT Monthl Nov 20 (M11
(o) (o) (b) Rom y Feb 20 (M2) May 20 (M5) Aug 20 (M8) N%\:1-Ele(ction)
(Choose One) eport ear Only)
Due On:
Dec 20 (M12)
Mar 20 (M3 Jun 20 (M6 Sep 20 (M9 i
(@) Quarterly Reports: ar 20 (M3) un 20 (M6) ep 20 (M9) l\é%?gm}lon
April 15 Apr 20 (M4) Jul 20 (M7) Oct 20 (M10) Jan 31 (YE)
Quarterly Report(Q1)
(c) 12-Day Primary (12P) General (12G) Runoff (12R)
X July 15 .
Quarterly Report(Q2) PRE-Election _ _
October 15 Report for the: Convention (12C) Special (12G)
Quarterly Report(Q3)
January 31 ) in the
Quarterly Report(YE) Election on State of
July 31 Mid-Year
Report(Non-election (d) 30-Day
Year Only) (MY) Post -Election General (30G) Runoff (30R) Special (30S)
Termination Report Report for the:
(TER) in the
Election on State of
5. Covering Period 04 01 2008 through 06 30 2008
| certify that | have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.
Type or Print Name of Treasurer J. Richard Eichman
Signature of Treasurer  Electronically Filed by J. Richard Eichman Date 07 02 2008

NOTE : Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C 437g.

Office FEC FORM 3X
8?]?}[ (Rev. 12/2004)

FE6AN026

: 50



Image# 28932116505

SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2
Write or Type Committee Name
California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal
M M D D Y Y W Y M M D D Y Y Y Y
Report Covering the Period: From: 04 01 2008 To: 06 30 2008
COLUMN A COLUMN B
This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
6. (a) CashonHand
January 1 3008 " 3889.04
(b) Cash on Hand at
Begining of Reporting Period .............. 3389.04
(c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) .............. 4200.00 7635.00
(d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and
6(c) for Column A and Lines
6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) ................ 7589.04 11524.04
7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) ............ 1000.00 4935.00
8. Cash on Hand at Close of
Reporting Period
(subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) .................. 6589.04 6589.04
9. Debts and Obligations owed TO
the committee (Itemize all on
Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ................. 0.00
10. Debts and Obligations owed BY
the committee (Itemize all on
0.00

Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..................

X' This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission

999 E street, NW

Washington, DC 20463

Toll Free 800-424-9530
Local 202-694-1100

FE6AN026



Image# 28932116506 DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
OF RECEIPTS
FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3
Write or Type Committee Name
California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal
M M D Y Y W Y M M D D Y Y Y
Report Covering the Period: From: 04 01 2008 To: 06 30 200
LR it COLUMN A COLUMN B
- necelpts Total This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
11. Contributions (other than loans) From:
(a) Individuals/Persons Other
Than Po!itical Committees 4150.00 6735.00
(i) Itemized (use Schedule A) ...........
50.00
(i) UNitemized . ....vveeeeerrreeeeeseeeeeeeeeee 900.00
(i) TOTAL (add
Lines 11(a)(i) and (i) oo > 4200.00 7635.00
(b) Political Party COMMIttees ............... 0.00 0.00
(c) Other Palitical Committees
(such as PACS) ......cccceevineniciiieee 0.00 0.00
(d) Total Contributions (add Lines
11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry
Totals to Line 33, page 5) ................ > 4200.00 7635.00
12. Transfers From Affiliated/Other
Party COMMITEES .......cveeeereeeeereeereeenenene. 0.00 0.00
13. All Loans Received ........ccccoooviieeninninnne. 0.00 0.00
14. Loan Repayments Received ..................... 0.00 0.00
15. Offsets To Operating Expenditures
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.)
(Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5) .............. 0.00 0.00
16. Refunds of Contributions Made
to Federal candidates and Other
Political COMMILtEES ........ceeeveveeeerereerenan 0.00 0.00
17.  Other Federal Receipts
(Dividends, Interest, efC.) ......ccooevveeiiinnnncne 0.00 0.00
18. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds
(a) Non-Federal Account
(from Schedule H3) .....oocovverrrrrr 0.00 0.00
(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5) ... 0.00 0.00
(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)). 0.00 0.00
19. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),
12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(C)) covvvvvvve.. 4200.00 7635.00
20. Total Federal Receipts
(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19) ............. 4200.00 7635.00

FE6AN026



Image# 28932116507

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 4

Il. DISBURSEMENTS

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Operating Expenditures:
(a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal
Activity (from Schedule H4)

(i) Federal Share........cccooevveuennnnen.

(i) Non-Federal Share......................
(b) Other Federal Operating

Expenditures...........cccceviniiiciinennen.
(c) Total Operating Expenditures

(add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))............ >

Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party

CoOMMILEEES....veeeieeieeeeee e
Contributions to

Federal Candidates/Committees.................
and Other Political Committees...................

Independent Expenditure
(use Schedule E) .......cccooeeviiniiiiie
Coordinated Expenditures Made by Party

Committees ‘2 U.S.C. 441a(d))
(use Schedule F).......cccoooviiininiiiiie

Loan Repayments Made...........ccccceerueenene

Loans Made.........ccceeveuveeeeieeeciee e
Refunds of Contributions To:
(a) Individuals/Persons Other

Than Political Committees ...................

(b) Political Party Committees
Other Political Committees
(such as PACS) ......ccccevineeieiineen.
(d) Total Contribution Refunds

—
()
-~

(add Lines 28(a), (b), and (C)) .......... h_J

Other Disbursements..........ccccccccveeviieeenns

Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20))
(a) Shared Federal Election Activity

(from Schedule H6)

(i) Federal Share ...........ccooue..

(i) "Levin" Share ........ccccoveeuee
(b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely
With Federal Funds ...................

(c) Total Federal Election Activity (add
Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))....

Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22,
23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))..

Total Federal Disbursements
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)
fromLine 31)...ccceceinnnne

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1000.00

1000.00

0.00

0.00

1935.00

1935.00

0.00

3000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4935.00

4935.00

FE6ANO026



Image# 28932116508

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 5

lll. Net Contributions/Operating
Expenditures

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Total Contributions (other than loans)

from Line 11(d), page 3) ...ccccoevvrvecieniennnnne

Total Contribution Refunds

(from Line 28(d)) ..eoveeverineeieieieeicnieee

Net Contributions (other than loans)

(subtract Line 34 from Line 33) ..................

Total Federal Operating Expenditures
(add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))..........

Offsets to Operating Expenditures

(from Line 15, page 3) ....ccccevvvvevveiiinieninne

Net Operating Expenditures
(subtract Line 37 from Line 36) .............

4200.00

0.00

4200.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7635.00

0.00

7635.00

1935.00

0.00

1935.00

FE6AN026



Image# 28932116509

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

FOR LINE NUMBER: \ PAGE 6/13
(check only one)

H11a|:|11b|:|11c I:I16 D

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
W. Andrew Beckstoffer Date of Receipt
Mailing Address  P.O. Box 405 MM / D 'D / YIY Y Y
06 30 2008
Clty State le Code Transaction ID: |NCA528
Rutherford CA 94573 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 1000.00
gamke ofh!Em\p/JIo yer Occupation
eckstoffer Vineyards Chairman
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 1000.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Hector Bedolla Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 837 March Avenue M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
06 30 2008
Clty State le Code Transaction ID: |NCA532
Healdsburg CA 95448 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 200.00
Tarrée of Employer Occupation
arema tWinery Vineyard Managment
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 200.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
John Crossland Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 7790 Airport Road M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
06 30 2008
Clty State le Code Transaction ID: |NCA529
Paso Robles CA 93446 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 250.00
l\\l/ame o& I|E:’mp%lo yer 'S Occupation
vieed e essional Ser- Vineyard Manager
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 250.00
1450.00

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiecee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)




Image# 28932116510

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: ‘ PAGE 7/13

(check only one)

H11a|:|11b|:|11c I:I16 D

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Bruce Fry

Mailing Address

12609 N. West Lane

Date of Receipt
M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
06 30 2008

City State Zip Code Transaction ID: INC.A.534
Lodi CA 95240 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing 2
federal political committee. C 00.00
Name of Emplor)]/er Occupation
Mohr Fry Ranches Grower
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 200.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Soham Samran Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 18707 Avenue 19 M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
05 13 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: INC.A.525
Madera CA 93637 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 500.00
game lgf Emplo er Occupation
apu Farming Winegrape Grower
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 500.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Michael Sangiacomo Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1850 Sperring Road M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
06 30 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: INC.A.530
Sonoma CA 95476 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 500.00
Name of Employer Occupation
V. Sangiacomo & Sons Winegrape Grower
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 500.00
1200.00

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiecee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X)

(Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28932116511

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER:
(check only one)

H11a|:|11b|:|11c I:I16 O

| PAGE 8/13

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Rodney Schatz

Date of Receipt

Mailing Address 17247 N. Tretheway Road MM / D 'D / YIY Y Y
06 30 2008
Clty State le Code Transaction ID: |NCA533
Lockeford CA 95237 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 1000.00
NRam% osf; Ehm loyer Occupation
& G Schatz Farms Winegrape Grower
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 1000.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Dennis Wittchow Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 7216 Spy Glass Drive M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
06 30 2008
Clty State le Code Transaction ID: |NCA531
Modesto CA 95356 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 500.00
Tam/eBofclempl_loyer Occupation
ent/Burden Farms Winegrape Grower
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 500.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (Optional) ........coceereeriieniriieeee e 1500.00
4150.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiecee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28932116512

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) Use separate schedule(s) Fc‘ﬁ?ck'ﬁnEly'iﬁ?BER: | PAGE 9/13
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS for each category of the

Detailed Summary Page 21 b 25
286 28b 280 29 30b

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Transaction ID: EXP.B.526
A. Cardoza, Friends of Dennis Date of Disbursement
M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 200 E. Jefferson St. 06 04 2008
City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Falls Church VA 22046
Purpose of Disbursement 1000.00
011
Candidate Name Category/
Cardoza, Friends of Dennis Type
Office Sought: X House Disbursement For: 2008
Senate Primary X General
President Other (specify) W
State: CA District: 18
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (0ptional) ...........ccccinirieiininiciiiecicceseee » 1000.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ..........cccoioiiiiiiiiineeeee e | 2 1000.00

FE6AN026 FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28932116513

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.531

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.533




Image# 28932116514

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.530

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 601 University Avenue, Suite 135, Sacramento, CA 95-
Transaction ID: INC.A.525 825




Image# 28932116515

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.534

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.529




Image# 28932116516

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.532

Form/Schedule:SA11AI Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814
Transaction ID: INC.A.528




