FEC FORM 3X	AN	PORT OI D DISBU Other Than An	RSEM	ENTS	ee		Office Use Only						
1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full) USE FEC MAILING LABEL OR TYPE OR PRINT V Example: If typing, type over the lines													
	ion of Winegrape	Growers - Federa						<u>.</u>					
ADDRESS (number and	street)	25 J Street, Suite 1	560										
Check if different than previous reported. (AC	y Sac	cramento					95814						
2. FEC IDENTIFICAT	ION NUMBER	▼	CITY 🛋		S	STATE	ZIPCOL	DE 🔺					
C00155366			3. IS THIS REPORT		NEW N) OR	AM (A)	ENDED						
X July 15 Quarterly October Quarterly January Quarterly July 31 M Report(N Year Onl	orts: Report(Q1) Report(Q2) 15 Report(Q3) 31 Report(YE) 1id-Year on-election	(d) 30-Day Post -Elec Report for t	he:		12C)	Sep 2	2G) in the State o	Special (30S)					
5. Covering Period 04 01 2008 through 06 30 2008 I certify that I have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete. Type or Print Name of Treasurer J. Richard Eichman Signature of Treasurer Electronically Filed by J. Richard Eichman Date 07 02 2008 NOTE : Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C 437g.													
Office Use Only			-	-	-		FEC FOR (Rev. 12/200	M 3X					

SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

\		or Type Committee Name alifornia Association of		Growers - Federa	al		
Report Covering the Period: From:			^Y ^Y ^W ^Y 2008	To:	Y Y Y Y 2008		
					COLUMN A This Period	COLUM Calendar Year	
6.	(a)	Cash on Hand January 1	ž008 ^v ^v]			3889.04
	(b)	Cash on Hand at Begining of Reporting Pe	eriod		3389.04		
	(c)	Total Receipts (from Line	ə 19)		4200.00		7635.00
	(d)	Subtotal (add lines 6(b) a	and				
		6(c) for Column A and Li 6(a) and 6(c) for Column	ines ı B)		7589.04		11524.04
7.	Tot	al Disbursements (from Li	ne 31)		1000.00		4935.00
8.	Rep	sh on Hand at Close of porting Period ptract Line 7 from Line 6(d))		6589.04		6589.04
9.	the	ots and Obligations owed committee (Itemize all on nedule C and/or Schedule	TO D)		0.00		
10.	the	ots and Obligations owed committee (Itemize all on nedule C and/or Schedule	BY D)		0.00		

X This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission 999 E street, NW Washington, DC 20463

> Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

FE6AN026

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3 Write or Type Committee Name California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal 0^D1 3^D0 м м 04 D ^м м 06 2008 D 2008 Report Covering the Period: From: To: **COLUMN A** COLUMN B I. Receipts **Total This Period** Calendar Year-to-Date 11. Contributions (other than loans) From: (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees 6735.00 4150.00 (i) Itemized (use Schedule A) 50.00 900.00 (ii) Unitemized (iii) TOTAL (add 4200.00 7635.00 Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii) 0.00 0.00 (b) Political Party Committees (c) Other Political Committees 0.00 0.00 (such as PACs) (d) Total Contributions (add Lines 11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry 4200.00 7635.00 Totals to Line 33, page 5) 12. Transfers From Affiliated/Other 0.00 0.00 Party Committees 0.00 0.00 13. All Loans Received 0.00 0.00 14. Loan Repayments Received 15. Offsets To Operating Expenditures (Refunds, Rebates, etc.) 0.00 0.00 (Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5) 16. Refunds of Contributions Made to Federal candidates and Other 0.00 0.00 Political Committees 17. Other Federal Receipts 0.00 0.00 (Dividends, Interest, etc.) 18. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds (a) Non-Federal Account 0.00 0.00 (from Schedule H3) 0.00 0.00 (b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5) 0.00 0.00 (c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)). 19. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d), 4200.00 7635.00 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c)) 20. Total Federal Receipts 4200.00 7635.00 (subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

II. DISBURSEMENTS	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
 Operating Expenditures: (a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal Activity (from Schedule H4) 	0.00	0.00
(i) Federal Share	0.00	0.00
(ii) Non-Federal Share	0.00	0.00
(b) Other Federal Operating Expenditures	0.00	1935.00
 (c) Total Operating Expenditures (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b)) 	0.00	1935.00
2. Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party Committees	0.00	0.00
3. Contributions to Federal Candidates/Committees		
and Other Political Committees	1000.00	3000.00
(use Schedule E) 5. Coordinated Expenditures Made by Party	0.00	0.00
Committees (2 U.S.C. 441a(d)) (use Schedule F)	0.00	0.00
6. Loan Repayments Made	0.00	0.00
7. Loans Made	0.00	0.00
 Refunds of Contributions To: (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Political Committees 	0.00	0.00
(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00
(c) Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00
(such as PACs)(d) Total Contribution Refunds		
(add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c)) $\hfill \square$	• 0.00	0.00
9. Other Disbursements	0.00	0.00
 Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20)) (a) Shared Federal Election Activity 		
(from Schedule H6)	0.00	0.00
(i) Federal Share		
(ii) "Levin" Share	0.00	0.00
(b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely With Federal Funds	0.00	0.00
(c) Total Federal Election Activity (add Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))	0.00	0.00
 Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c)). 	1000.00	4935.00
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)		1007-00
from Line 31)	1000.00	4935.00

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

	FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)		Page 4	
III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures				
33.	Total Contributions (other than loans) from Line 11(d), page 3)	4200.00	7635.00	
34.	Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	0.00	0.00	
35.	Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	4200.00	7635.00	
36.	Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	0.00	1935.00	
37.	Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00	
38.	Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	0.00	1935.00	

FE6AN026

	SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)		FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 6 / 13									
	ITEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the	(check only one)									
	ITEMIZED RECEIPTS	Detailed Summary Page	X 11a 11b 11c 12									
	Any information copied from such Reports and	Statements may not be sold or used by any pers	13 14 15 16 17 on for the purpose of soliciting contributions									
	or for commercial purposes, other than using th	o solicit contributions from such committee.										
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)											
	California Association of Winegrape											
Α.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) W. Andrew Beckstoffer	Date of Receipt										
	Mailing Address P.O. Box 405	0 6 / D D / Y Y Y Y 0 6 3 0 2 0 0 8										
	City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: INC.A.528									
	Rutherford	CA 94573	Amount of Each Receipt this Period									
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.		1000.00									
	Name of Employer Beckstoffer Vineyards	Occupation										
	Receipt For:	Chairman										
	Primary General	Aggregate Year-to-Date										
	Other (specify)	1000.00										
в.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Hector Bedolla		Date of Receipt									
υ.	Mailing Address 837 March Avenue		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y 06 30 2008									
	City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: INC.A.532									
	Healdsburg	CA 95448	Amount of Each Receipt this Period									
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.		200.00									
	Name of Employer La Crema Winery	Occupation Vineyard Managment										
	Receipt For:	Aggregate Year-to-Date V										
	Primary General	200.00										
	Other (specify) v											
С.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) John Crossland		Date of Receipt									
	Mailing Address 7790 Airport Road		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y 06 30 2008									
	City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: INC.A.529									
	Paso Robles	CA 93446	Amount of Each Receipt this Period									
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.		250.00									
	Name of Employer Vineyard Professional Ser-	Occupation	7									
	vices, Inc.	Vineyard Manager										
	Receipt For:	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼	_									
	Other (specify) ▼	250.00										
	SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		1450.00									
	TOTAL This Period (last page this line numbe											
		**										

	SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)			FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 7/13									
	ITEMIZED RECEIPTS		e separate schedule(s) each category of the	(check only one)									
	ITEMIZED RECEIPTS		tailed Summary Page	X 11a 11b 11c 12									
	or for commercial purposes, other than using the	Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to so											
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)												
	California Association of Winegrape G	rowers - Federal											
Α.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Bruce Fry	Date of Receipt											
	Mailing Address 12609 N. West Lane	M M / D D / Y											
	City	State Z	lip Code	Transaction ID: INC.A.534									
	Lodi	CA g	95240	Amount of Each Receipt this Period									
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C		200.00									
	Name of Employer Mohr Fry Ranches	Occupation		-									
	Receipt For:	Grower	ta Data 🔻	-1									
	Primary General	Aggregate Year-											
	Other (specify)	0 0 0	200.00										
в.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Soham Samran			Date of Receipt									
5.	Mailing Address 18707 Avenue 19			0 5 1 3 2 0 0 8									
	City	State Z	ip Code	Transaction ID: INC.A.525									
	Madera	CA g	93637	Amount of Each Receipt this Period									
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C		500.00									
	Name of Employer Bapu Farming Co.	Occupation Winegrape Gr	ower	_									
	Receipt For:	Aggregate Year-		-									
	Primary General	, iggi ogulo i ou											
	Other (specify)	0 0 0 0	500.00										
C.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Michael Sangiacomo	1		Date of Receipt									
	Mailing Address 1850 Sperring Road			M M / D D / Y Y Y Y 06 30 2008									
	City	State Z	lip Code	Transaction ID: INC.A.530									
	Sonoma	CA 9	95476	Amount of Each Receipt this Period									
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C		500.00									
	Name of Employer V. Sangiacomo & Sons	Occupation Winegrape Gr	ower										
	Receipt For:	Aggregate Year-		1									
	Other (specify) ▼		500.00										
	SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			1200.00									
	TOTAL This Period (last page this line number	only)											

	SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS Any information copied from such Reports and S or for commercial purposes, other than using the NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) California Association of Winegrape G	name and add	dress of any politi	ory of the mary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 8 / 13 (check only one) Image: Check only one) X 11a 11b 11c 12 I3 14 15 16 17 of or the purpose of soliciting contributions solicit contributions from such committee. Solicit contributions Solicit contributions
A.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Rodney Schatz Mailing Address 17247 N. Tretheway R City Lockeford FEC ID number of contributing	State CA	Zip Code 95237		Date of Receipt M M / D D / Y Y Y Y 0 6 2 0 0 8 Transaction ID: INC.A.533 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
	In EC ID Humber of Contributing federal political committee. Name of Employer R & G Schatz Farms Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	n pe Grower ∋ Year-to-Date ▼	1000.00	
в.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Dennis Wittchow Mailing Address 7216 Spy Glass Drive City Modesto FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	State CA	Zip Code 95356		Date of Receipt M M / D D / Y Y Y Y 0 6 / 3 0 / 2 0 0 8 Transaction ID: INC.A.531 Amount of Each Receipt this Period 500.00
	Name of Employer Lent/Burden Farms Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼		n pe Grower ∋ Year-to-Date ▼	500.00	

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)	►	1500.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	4150.00

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS		· ·	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the				R LINE	NUMBER: y one)					PAGE 9/13					
						Detailed Summary Page			21b 27		22 28a	Х	23 28b		24 28c		25 29	26 30b
			ed from such Reports a poses, other than usin															
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) California Association of Winegrape Growers - Federal																	
Α.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) A. Cardoza, Friends of Dennis Mailing Address 200 E. Jefferson St.								Transaction ID: EXP.B.526 Date of Disbursement									
		City Falls Church		-	State √A	Zip Code 22046					Amou	nt of	Each	n Dis	burser	-	this P	
		Purpose of Disbu	rsement					01	1		L.					10	00.00	
		Candidate Name Cardoza, Frien	ds of Dennis					ateg Typ	ory/ e									
		Office Sought: State: CA	X House Senate President District: 18		nent For: Primary Other (spe	2008 X General cify) ▼												

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)	►	1000.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	1000.00
FE6AN026		FEC Schedule B (Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)

Form/Schedule:**SA11AI** Transaction ID: **INC.A.533** Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814

Form/Schedule:**SA11AI** Transaction ID: **INC.A.525** Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 601 University Avenue, Suite 135, Sacramento, CA 95-825

Form/Schedule:**SA11AI** Transaction ID: **INC.A.529** Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814

Form/Schedule:**SA11AI** Transaction ID: **INC.A.528** Intermediary: California Association of Winegrape Growers, 1325 J Street, Suite 1560, Sacramento, CA 95814